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Garden City Field Office FPhone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department f)i'Agricuiturc Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrees wwww.agriculture. ks.gov

Liwekie MeChinkey, Secretary Sam Trownback. Goyvermor

Lavid W Badtield. Clne! Engineer
NMichael AL Mever, Water Commissivner

May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004,

Dear Ms, Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders moedify the authorized acres thal can be imigaled by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel fiee to call this office or arrange an appointiment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file nwmber when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file,
Sincerely,

T SN

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this Zé day of May 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated
May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

7@ N

Division of Water Resources



Submit Egmplgted e:p;;lgzali'onlgo: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Kansas
Divislon of Wator Resourees APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Feld Ot for yourarea TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeke - (2250))3932552?%% USE AND/OR THE
t - -
Stzc:tron **((785) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERS!QN STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitn:flagriculiure.ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

poini{s) of diversion and/or place of use,

RECLIVED

I[») S ()U A".J’V".

File No. 27993 A0 T P e
APR T8 Foiy

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): o Batden Ui Fiekd @i
X Place of Use [} Point of Diversion PIVISION 0 WALER PEsotnpe
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with tha conditions described below.

The source of supply is: &3 Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Waler Usa Corraspondent: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Fhone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is;
Owner of Land ---- NAME; PELAJO PROPPELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSONERTHES—
ADDRESS; 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

(If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

MNE ¥ : NWY: SWH SEV TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE | Nwy | swyi | SE% || NE | nwie | swos | sev |f e | N | swea | sev || nen | Ny | swi | sew | AORES
19 33 37w 34 | 34 | 34 | 34 136
30 33 37w | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 |37.08|37.2] 40 || 40 |37.32|37.44} 40 | a0 | a0 | 40 | 40 | ez0.04
24 33 asw | 36 | 13 | 36 | 40 | 40 | 36 | 13| 36 j 34 | 34 | 34 | 34 386

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is propesed that the place of use be changed lo;
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPPELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSONERHES-
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWYL SW¥% SEY TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWu | SW | SEv J| NEv | Nw | swi | SEw || NE% | owsa | sw | SE [ NEY | nws | sw | sEw ACRES

19 33 37w vl e R 124

30 33 7w 13 36 40 36 40 |37.08.[ 37.2 | 40 40 3%352 3%:{4 37 36 40 36 13 556,04

24 33 38w 13 36 4G 36 36 13 36 40 4(} 36 13 36 31 31 3 31 499
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § X1 LU TR# Receipt Date 415 - 1"1  Gheck# \ A,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 Fite No. -



10.

t1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarier of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {E/V),
in County, Kansas, feet North feat West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quaniity Depth of weli (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No, GPS feet Narth feet West)

{1 This point will not be changed [’} This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section .. Township . South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, __ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This pointis: []] Additional Well [] Geo Genter List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the ] Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMVY,
in County, Kansas, feet North feat West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No, GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAWV),
in County, Kansas, __feetNorth ___ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed welt depth (feet)

This pointis: [ Additionat Well [ ] Geo Cender List othar water rights that will use this point

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feel of the existing polnt of diverslon, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,

Why do you need a new peint of diversion?

ho change to well iocation (PLEASE NOTE: The *X” in center of diagram beiow
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, Is the lest hole log attached? [ ] Yes No 100 Al ] 50 100
jHI|I|Il_§_I]IIElIiI_
When do you propose lo complete the new point of [ — _
diversion? = - —
M-+ — + 560
Int of diversion is a well: - - —
If the point of diversion is a we West 01—111 | LR | (110 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? I~ - .
50— + — + —150
(b) When will this be done? . - .
sEERARNANEARNRRANE
Groundwater  Management  Disfrict  recommendation 100 Al SD " qil 100
GLN
attached? [1Yes [INo Scale 1" = F00°
. ’ 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by {pm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of ths
landowner{s} one-half mile downsiream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



\PPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 27993

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSANB, HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NEY NW Y SWh SE¥% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWi | SEX [ NEY | NWY% | SWi | SEX || NEX | NWY | SWi | SEY || NE% | NWY | SW¥ | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 38 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 32 40 40 40 402
35 33 38w 3251325325} 325 130
36 33 38w 40 40 40 40 40 [ 312 |32 [ 231213121312 1323123121312 ]31.2 543.2
Owner of Land ---- NAME: VERNAL&EBWARBCJONES—2005-HWY-50-GRANDJUNCTION GO 81503
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGQOTON KS 67951
NEY NW Y SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp., Range || NEY [ NWY | SWY | SEX || NE% | Nw [ sWi | SE% I NEY | NwW¥% | W% | SE% | NEY | NW | SWix | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 ) 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NW Y% SWH SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range |l NEY | NWu | SWi | SEV || NEW [ Nwy | swi | SEY || NEY | Nww | swi | sev || NEX | nwu | swy | SEX ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of uss, it is proposed thai the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --—- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NEY NW I SW B SEV TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEX% | NWi | swit | SEM || NEV | NW% | Swr | SEV if NEY | Nwy | SWu | SEx || NE% | NwY% | sWi | sEY ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 4G 36 13 36 28 35 38 36 387
35 33 38w 31 31 31 31 124
36 33 38w 35 37 §39.56) 40 23213213120 531.2131.2 131213121312 ]31.2]31.2 1312 525.96
Owner of Land - NAME: VERNA&TBWARD-GJONES- 2995 HWY-50-CRAND-JUNCTION CO-81503-> P& Lo
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWQCOD POBOX O HUGOTONKS 6795t
NEY NW4 SWy SE¥% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEY | NWH | swWi | SEY || NE% | Nwi% | SWr | SEV | NE% | NW | sWy | SEx || NE% | Nwu | swy | SEX ACRES
25 33 38w | 13 | 36 | 40 | 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME;
ADDRESS:
NEY NWH4 SWu SE% TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Range |l NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SE¥ || NEX | NwY | swyi | SEX | NEY | Nwx | swi | sEx || NEY { nwik | sWi | SEX ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.






14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [1No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifled in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

F1VYes [iNo (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) I this application is not approved expediticusly, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[IVYes [INo {If no, all owners musi sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 {feat,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly auvthorized
agenl (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

i hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water righi(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements

contatne/dﬂ'l’gss appllcation are true, correct and complete.

awﬂ 72 G-ty ,K-ﬁéas. this Z,‘Z day of Sfﬁ%fm/v//‘ . 20_/¢

Dated al
s m%g‘},m B H'Wr«) e £ \: ‘{-1‘ CLP
P Ba - ‘ ) ,, r’%—\a rw(: Lo Ul g
{Owner) (Spouse)
Svanns®B, Hudsow
{Please Print) {Please Print)
R / s
/\\‘ ‘7 Z-:.’J"/Ij - /\/( ,,,,, (‘fm}Jf [ (f—"/&‘ Wy
(Owner) (Spouse)
Mildred Greenwood Revocable Trust
{F}ease Print} (Please Print}
7///,4/ /O f/,«/ f’WW(/
(Owner) (Spouse)
Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocable Trust
(Please Print) (Please Print)
Siate of Kansas / 5 55
County of K) 165‘#"’& N

I hereby certify, that the forezgomg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this ] day of

r) [ 0 .th ;J )
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA // L
NOTARIAL SEAL 5 /QJ /{
Robert M. Rowland, Notary Publlg / -<‘;E7W B
South Coventry Twp., Chester County Notary F’ubhc

3 F
My Commission Expires *JM "’ ‘ "’2“! 7 [ My Commisgion Expires July 8, 201¢
AEMBER, PENNSYLVARNE IR0 G TRy 7 KA ARIES.

CONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WIiLlL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, ait of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, mus! be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed lo the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below; Make checks payable io; Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel orless ... . o o i e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... ... . . . $200
(3) Applicaﬂon tochangethe place of USe ... Lo e e e e e + $200.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fite Na.



SUMMARY ORDER AP: .‘OVING APPL[CA’?{GN FOR CHANGL  ND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authériiir of K.S.A. ‘S'Zé-ifOSb,.aé amehded, and K.A.R, 5-14-3 and other applicable

P(rovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K.S.A.
AR. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly

82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promuigated thereunder,
contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, condiions and limitations of File No. 27993 - . . ‘

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

Flace{s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
B Applicable [ Not Applicable

existing rights and shall be limited (o the same source or sources of waler as
foot

feet from the previously

of ses shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore

[21:Not Applicable

pplicable

1. A change application was received on Apric 18, 2ot}
diversion authorized under the above-refefenced file number be changed as described in the application,

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change ihe place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a
radius of the authorized point(s} of diversion. .EJ Applicable [%} Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaﬁjy be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [} Applicable bt Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a . well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water leve! measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13. [ Applicable” ™ i>_<3' Not Applicable ‘

6. The owner of the authorized place(s)

December 31, 2011, or before the first use of water, whicnever occurs first. The water fiow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.AR. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and repaorl the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,

Applicable [ Not Applicable . i .

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2016, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall nolify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the-form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[1 Applicable ot Applicable -

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notics. (7] Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the waler shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing chack valve capabie of preventing pollution of the source of the water suEp!y. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operaied and mainiained in accordance with K.A.R. 8-3-5¢. Applicable [] Not

10. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes No

1. In accordance with K.S.A. 822-708a, as amended, and 1.4, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the abova-raferenced file nun
limitations, as amended and/or supplerng:desd

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these
result in civit penalties pursuant to K.S.A, B2a-737, as amended, and/or

wher are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and

hy this Sumimary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler

rovisions may

the suspension or revocation and cﬁsmissai of the

water or appropriation right or any other enfoicemant actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effeciive Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR, 5-14-3
befora this Surmary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Waier Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a heating
is not requested in accordance with IKAR. 5-14-3, this Summary

Order will become effective on the 157 day after the date shown

on the Certificate of Service.
For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

J P

By:

 Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): __TIL0MitS Lo isaus

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

May 25, 2017

Date of Issuance:

State of Kansas )
. ) 88
County of Fimmnes,

Acknowledged before%e on m\n,n. 9\5: 2011
by | \hemas ‘P ﬁ\c\\{e D5 O

Signature;

@\,\Q, \{.J:‘P.MAli
.- f

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Explres
June 8, 2018

My commission explres:

Page 4 Flie No.



STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss!

ﬁ;;»-mt}

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this Y\ ~day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

] \.)O o4 N VB V.
3

ﬁs - ARYARY PUBLIC 5 Skt of Harsas
43 W;«vm@ @L _

E‘%‘ﬂgff‘j‘?“j My Appl. Expires

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:
A

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this M}L’day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me {o
be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly

acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

{oeAly e (W, N SRV =

YL
Notary Public

Foiiis ) 1y Appt. Expires

k!
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GENERAL WARRANTY D

JANE CLEVINGER a/kfa V. JANE CLEVINGER a/k/a VERNA
JANE CLEVINGER, a single person;

ND WARRANTS TO

PELAJO PROPERTIES, LLP;

]

Wb,

*

LS

"
/—’ -, '\' ""._

Trensfar Record by my office this

t

At

day of

Eatered in
3ol

all of the following described real estate, in the County of Stevens, State of Kansas, to wit:

TATE & KITZKE L.L.C.
1024 8. Trindle - P, O. Box 909
Hupnton, KS 679550509
Phone: (620} 544-210)

The surface and surface rights only, including all water rights,
in and to an undivided one-sixth (1/6) interest in the Northeast
Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Townshlp Thu’fy
three (33) South, Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6" P.M.,
Stevens County, Kansas EXCEPT and LESS the followmg
described two tracts:

Tract 1: A tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4)
of Section Twenty-five (25), Townshlp Th:rty—three (33) South,
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6™ P.M., Stevens County,
Kansas, more particularly described as follows Beginning ata
point 330.09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 feet South
89 degrees 53 minutes West of said Northeast corner of said
Section 25; thence South 89 degrees 53 minutes West parailel
with the North line of said Section a distance of 215 feet;
thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes East parallel with the
East line of said Section a distance of 205 feet; thence North
89 degrees 53 minutes East parallel with the North line a
distance of 215 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes East
along the West right-of-way line of said Section a distance of
205 feet to the point of the beginning.

Tract 2; A tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4)
of Section Twenty-five (25}, Townshlp Thlrty-three (33) South,

Range Thirty-eight {38) West of the 8" P.M., Stevens County,
Kansas, more particularly described as foliows: Beginning ata
point 30.09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 feet S
89°53'W of said Northeast Corner of said Section Twenty-five
(25); thence S 89°53'W along the South right-of-way of said
section, a distance of 195 feet; thence S 00°00’E parallel with
the East line of said section a distance of 300 feet; thence N
89°53'E parallel with the North line of said section a distance of

LouniyPleck

7 Cy 7

A Bt Daaitor.






Page 2

195 feet: thence N 00°00' E along the West right-of-way line of
said section a distance of 300 feet to the point of beginning.

for the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 ($10.00), and other valuable consideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged.

EXCEPT and SUBJECT TO: oil, gas and other minerals owned by others, oil and gas
leases, unitization agreements and easements and restrictions of record, if any, insofar as
the same are valid.

Dated: February_z _, 2017, %{( “éédmyc)

Afle(~ W%Zawzﬂ:
AWp Yot fogu E e
Jane Clevinger  / !
alkfa V. Jane Clevinger

afk/a Verna Jane Clevinger

STATE OF COLORADO, MESA COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, thal on this_¢& _ day of February, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came JANE
CLEVINGER a/kfa V. JANE CLEVINGER afk/a VERNA JANE CLEVINGER, a single
person, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the within
instrument of writing and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal,

the day and year last above wiitten.

(SEAL) <\ LIy

J 7 Notary Public
DAYANA B, SEVERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID #20124052363
1t Commission Expires January 26, 2021

GAAMPREALIDEEDSIGENERAL WARRANTY DEED, CLEVINGER JANEPELAJO PROPERTIES.2018.doc
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GENERAL RRANTY DEED

NORMA JEAN SILKEY a/k/a NORMA JEAN ROSE afk/a
NORMAL JEAN ROSE-SILKEY and TIMOTHY R. SILKEY;
wife and husband,

CONVEY AND WARRANT TO

PELAJO PROPERTIES, LLP;

all of the following describ

The surface
inand to an

od real estate, in the County of Stevens, Stale of Kansas, to wit:

and surface rights only, including all water rights,
undivided one-sixth (1/6) interest in the Northeast

Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Thirly-
three (33) South, Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6" P.M.,
Stevens Counly, Kansas EXCEPT and LESS the following
described two tracts!

Tract 1; Atract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4)
of Section Twenty-five {25), Township Thiry-three (33) South,
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6™ p.M., Stevens County,

Kansas, mo

re particutarly described as follows: Beginning ata

point 330,09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 feet South

89 degrees

53 minutes West of said Northeast corner of said

Section 25; thence South 89 degrees 53 minutes Waest paraliel
with the North line of said Section a distance of 215 feet;

thenca Sou
East line of
89 degrees

th 00 degrees 00 minutes East parallel with the
said Section a distance of 206 feet; thence North
53 minutes East parallel with the North line a

distance of 215 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes East
along the West right-of-way line of said Section a distance of
205 feet to the point of the beginning.

Tract 2: A tract of fand located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/)
of Section Twenty-five (25}, Township Thirty-three {33) South,
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the g™ P.M., Stevens County,
Kansas, more particularly described as foliows: Beginning ata
point 30.09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 feel S

89°53'W of

sald Northeas! Corner of said Section Twenty-five

(25); thence S 89°53'W along the South right-of-way of said

section, ad

stance of 195 feet; thence S 00°00'E parallel with

the East line of said section a distance of 300 feet; thence N
89°53'E paraliel with the North line of said section a distance of
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195 feet; thence N 00°00' E along the West right-of-way ling of
said section a distance of 300 feet to the point of beginning.

for the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 (810.00), and other valuable consideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged.

EXCEPT and SUBJECT TO: oil, gas and other minerals owned by others, oil and gas
leases, unitization agresments and easements and restrictions of record, if any, insofar as
the same are valid. - - - -

Dated: February é , 2017.

7’
27%’?7}:@/&%% \4?/%2’44
Nprfna Jdeangsiikey
ff(la Normﬁan Rose
afi/a Normal Jean Rose-Silkey

¢
Timothy R.(Silkey J\}

STATE OF COLORADO, MESA COUNTY, ss!

BE (T REMEMBERED. that on this 3 ay of February, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and Stale aforesaid, came NORMA
JEAN SILKEY f/k/a NORMA JEAN ROSE afk/a NORMAL JEAN ROSE-SILKEY and
TIMOTHY R. SILKEY, wife and husband, who are personally known {0 me to be the same
persons who executed the within instrument of wriling and such persons duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hersunto sel my hand and affixed my seal,
the day and year last above written.

AT COE? j”f)%}gﬁ%m&

STATE OF COLORADGO
NOTARY ID #20024040460
My Commission Expires January 8, 2049
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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED 8N
£DDIE G. JONES and FLORA JONES, husband and wife; E g
CONVEY AND WARRANT TO - Ej
SN

PELAJO PROPERTIES, LLP;
all of the following described real estale, in the County of Stevens, State of Kansas, 1o wit: #

The surface and surface rights only, including all water rights, |
in and to an undivided one-sixth (1/6) interest in the Northeast l
Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Thirty- |
three (33) South, Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6" P.M.,

Stevens County, Kansas EXCEPT and LESS the following i
described two tracts! ;

Tract 1: A tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) t
of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Thirty-three (33) South, !
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6" P.M., Stevens County, |
Kansas, more particularly described as follows: Beginning ata ‘5
point 330.09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 feet South 1
89 degrees 53 minutes West of said Northeast corner of said |
Section 25: thence South 89 degrees 53 minutes West parallel ,
with the North line of said Section a distance of 215 fest, '
thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes East paraliel with the
East fine of said Section a distance of 205 feet; thence North
89 degrees 53 minutes East paraliel with the North line a
distance of 215 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes East
along the West right-of-way line of said Section a distance of
205 feet to the point of the beginning.

Tract 2: A tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (NE/4)
of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Thirty-three (33) South,
Range Thirty-eight (38) West of the 6™ P.M., Stevens County, ]
Kansas, more particularly described as follows: Beginning ata |
point 30,09 feet South (assumed bearing) and 45 faet S :
89°53'W of said Northeast Corner of said Section Twenty-five
(25); thence S 89°63'W along the South right-of-way of said
section, a distance of 195 feet; thence S 0O°00'E paraliel with
the East line of said section a distance of 300 feet; thence N
89°53'E parailel with the North line of said section a distance of
195 feet: thence N 00°00' E along the West right-of-way line of
said section a distance of 300 feet to the point of beginning. |
TATE & KITZKE LL-C.
1024 8, trindle - P, O. Doy 909

Hugoton. KS 679510909
Phane: {620 544-2413
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for the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 ($10.00), and other valuable consideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged.

EXCEPT and SUBJECT TO: oil, gas and other minerals owned by others, oil and gas
leases, unitization agreements and easements and restrictions of record, if any, insofar as
the same are vatid,

Dated: February e, 2017,

bt

Eddie C. Jones

Mg s

Flora Jones{ﬂ

STATE OF COLORADO, MESA COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this _(,Q_ day of February, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came EDDIE
C. JONES and FLORA JONES, husband and wife, who are personally known to me fo be
the same persons who executed the within instrument of writing and such persons duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal,
the day and year last above written.

ROSE MED L@y MP )
NOTARYPMS!EN@L) N AU A

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY D #20024016550
My Commisslon Expires May 20, 2018

Notary Public
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Southwest Kansas

Groundwater Management District No. 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www,gmd3.org

WATER MANAGEMENT
FOR SOUTHWEST
KANSAS

GMD3

April 27, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Place of Use dofii L
Water Right, File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40991 & 41004

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

‘Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

L 24 W

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincet976







= Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT o Groundwater Management District No. 3

FOR SOUTHWEST .
i ( MNSEQS 2009 E, Spruce Street
3_ Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 i (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 lax

www.gmd3.org

April 27, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Diviston of Waltcr Resources
2508 N lohns Street Capedent (i
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846 Division of '

w.iﬁ p2N

RE:  Application for Change in Place of Use Jote
Water Right, File Nos, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40991 & 41004

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflicl with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No., 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in
accordance with KLAR, 5-5-11(b). It is thercfore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
}

o

, .I / ,,",,.....ﬂ Y
4 : .// / g .;)
Jason L. Norquest

- Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PU

File No(s). 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992 & 41004; Pelajo Properties

2 o S

Fraposed aures

Caren foored is nesy seres added and
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GMD3 Change Review

Neighboring wells: MNA

Domestic wells; NA

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 52511

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation:  After review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met. Statt therefore recommends approval of the applications,
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Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street i?L?p:’H‘il]]Cﬂl })ff\gt’i()ll]ltlrc Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources . agriciure ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Seerctary Sam Browwnback, Governor

David W, Bartield, Cluet Engeacer
Michael A Meyer, Water Compnissioner

April 25, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re; Water Right file number 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979,
40992, 41004,
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Pelajo has applied to alter the acres authorized and relocate a partial pivol. The
base acres are 2351,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to
review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. 1 have enclosed a
copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

Cncs.






